CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, November 12

Monday, November 13

Tuesday, November 14

Wednesday, November 15

Thursday, November 16

Friday, November 17

Saturday, November 18

Sunday, November 19

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Congregational Meeting (Sanctuary)

Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library)
Women’s Evening Bible Study

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Mt. Pleasant Presyterian Retreat
(Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of November 12, 2023

This Sunday is the Thornwell Home for Children Special Offering. Thornwell Home
for Children, a joyful Christian community established in 1875, responds to the needs of
children and families in times of crisis offering hope and healing. They help provide the
resources to meet each child’s individualized needs to achieve their goals and dreams.
Thank you for giving generously!

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet November 14th at 10 am in the Library as we
continue our study book Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith by Matthew J.
Marohl. We welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you
would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

The Women’s Evening Bible Study will meet November 14th at 5:30 p.m. in the
Sanctuary and via Zoom. We will be discussing Chapter 7 & 8 of our study guide. We
hope to see you there! ~ Reece

Reminder that all Christmas as Sea boxes need to be returned to the church by
November 19th. We have a wrapping table in the Fellowship Hall equipped with wrapping
paper and tape. Please also mark on the box whether the gift is for a male or female. Stop
by anytime to wrap your boxes. Thank you so much for your generocity!

Sunrise is teaming up with Neighbors Together in a Christmas Kid Mission Coat Drive.
Help keep our neighbors warm! We are asking for new coats for our neighbors this holiday
season. Please bring in coats by December 3rd and place them in the bin in the Narthex.
Thank you!

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you,
donations have been made to many local outreaches. Please continue to give at least two
cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month.
This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Congregational Meeting Called for Sunday, November 12 at Noon

The Session has called a Congregational Meeting for this Sunday, November 12,
immediately following the 11:00 a.m. Worship Service. The purpose of the Congregational
Meeting is to elect three Elders to the Class of 2026. There will be a presentation on the
proposed Columbarium and Memorial Garden. The Session seeks the support of the
congregation for this addition to Sunrise Presbyterian Church’s ministry.
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