CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK			CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK		
Sunday, November 12	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Congregational Meeting (Sanctuary) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, November 12	9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Congregational Meeting (Sanctuary) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, November 13	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)	Monday, November 13	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, November 14	7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library) Women's Evening Bible Study	Tuesday, November 14	7:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group Miriam-Naomi Circle (Library) Women's Evening Bible Study
Wednesday, November 15	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, November 15	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, November 16	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, November 16	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, November 17	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, November 17	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, November 18	9:00 a.m.	Mt. Pleasant Presyterian Retreat (Fellowship Hall)	Saturday, November 18	9:00 a.m.	Mt. Pleasant Presyterian Retreat (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, November 19	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, November 19	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Announcements

Week of November 12, 2023

This Sunday is the Thornwell Home for Children Special Offering. Thornwell Home for Children, a joyful Christian community established in 1875, responds to the needs of children and families in times of crisis offering hope and healing. They help provide the resources to meet each child's individualized needs to achieve their goals and dreams. Thank you for giving generously!

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet November 14th at 10 am in the Library as we continue our study book *Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith* by Matthew J. Marohl. We welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet November 14th at 5:30 p.m. in the Sanctuary and via Zoom. We will be discussing Chapter 7 & 8 of our study guide. We hope to see you there! ~ Reece

Reminder that all Christmas as Sea boxes need to be returned to the church by November 19th. We have a wrapping table in the Fellowship Hall equipped with wrapping paper and tape. Please also mark on the box whether the gift is for a male or female. Stop by anytime to wrap your boxes. Thank you so much for your generocity!

Sunrise is teaming up with Neighbors Together in a Christmas Kid Mission Coat Drive. Help keep our neighbors warm! We are asking for new coats for our neighbors this holiday season. Please bring in coats by December 3rd and place them in the bin in the Narthex. Thank you!

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you, donations have been made to many local outreaches. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Congregational Meeting Called for Sunday, November 12 at Noon

The Session has called a Congregational Meeting for this Sunday, November 12, immediately following the 11:00 a.m. Worship Service. The purpose of the Congregational Meeting is to elect three Elders to the Class of 2026. There will be a presentation on the proposed Columbarium and Memorial Garden. The Session seeks the support of the congregation for this addition to Sunrise Presbyterian Church's ministry.

Announcements

Week of November 12, 2023

This Sunday is the Thornwell Home for Children Special Offering. Thornwell Home for Children, a joyful Christian community established in 1875, responds to the needs of children and families in times of crisis offering hope and healing. They help provide the resources to meet each child's individualized needs to achieve their goals and dreams. Thank you for giving generously!

The Miriam-Naomi Circle will meet November 14th at 10 am in the Library as we continue our study book *Romans Learner Session Guide: Books of Faith* by Matthew J. Marohl. We welcome new participants in the Circle. If you have any questions or if you would like to be added to our mailing list, please call Patsy Hindman at (843) 906-8653.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet November 14th at 5:30 p.m. in the Sanctuary and via Zoom. We will be discussing Chapter 7 & 8 of our study guide. We hope to see you there! ~ Reece

Reminder that all Christmas as Sea boxes need to be returned to the church by November 19th. We have a wrapping table in the Fellowship Hall equipped with wrapping paper and tape. Please also mark on the box whether the gift is for a male or female. Stop by anytime to wrap your boxes. Thank you so much for your generocity!

Sunrise is teaming up with Neighbors Together in a Christmas Kid Mission Coat Drive. Help keep our neighbors warm! We are asking for new coats for our neighbors this holiday season. Please bring in coats by December 3rd and place them in the bin in the Narthex. Thank you!

Cents Ability is collected in the bowl in the Narthex this Sunday. Thanks to you, donations have been made to many local outreaches. Please continue to give at least two cents per person per meal in the bowl in the Narthex on the 2nd Sunday of each month. This simple act is an expression of thanksgiving for what we have received.

Congregational Meeting Called for Sunday, November 12 at Noon

The Session has called a Congregational Meeting for this Sunday, November 12, immediately following the 11:00 a.m. Worship Service. The purpose of the Congregational Meeting is to elect three Elders to the Class of 2026. There will be a presentation on the proposed Columbarium and Memorial Garden. The Session seeks the support of the congregation for this addition to Sunrise Presbyterian Church's ministry.